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YESpWANTRAO CHAVAN) : (a) Go vernment have NOT given any credit facHi-

to Sugar factories themselves Sugar fao-
tories in the country are availing credit <
facilities from Financial Institutions and Banks.

(b) The question does not arise hi view of the reply to part (a).
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Completion of bridge over the Ganges at Jtraral, Allahabad

0476. SHRI V ,N. P. SINGH ; Will
the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS
PORT be pleased to state :

(a) the initial target date for completion of bridge over the Ganges at Jhimsi, Alla habad ;

(b) the reasons for delay ; and
(c) when the bridge is now proposed to

be completed ?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMENT
ARY AFFAIRS, AND SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI RAJ BAHADUR) :
t »  March 1972.

(b) and (c). Slow progress on the part of the contractor, modification required to be made in the design of foundations due to deep clayey strata met with in some of the foundations and increase in the scope of work by the addition of one span. Taking these factors into account, the bridge is likely to be completed by June 1975.

Translation work given to translating agencies by C. S. T. T.

6477. SHRI V. N, P. SINGH : Will
the Minister of EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) the total number of books given for translation to translating agencies by the Commission for Scientific A Technical Ter minology during the hist three years ;

(b) the total amount paid to these agencies;

(c) tfo numbtf of books remaining to be translated and published even after the expiry of th« time given by the proprietors proprietors of tuch books whose translation and publication haw not been comple ted ?

THE DEPUTY MTNTSTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND*
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (SHRI D.
P. YADAVA): (a) to (d). 62 books for trnrs-
tion were given to the existing translating agencies by the Commission for Scientific
& Technical Terminology daring the last three years. A total amount of Rs. 16 19 lakhs was released during the same period for various purposes including translation and publication. Nr» book is pending trans lation and publication after expiry of the time given by the proprietors of the books.
Hence the question of the royalty does not arise.

Amount spent on production and publication of standard books in Indian languages

6478. SHRI V. N. P. SINGH : Will
the Minister of EDUCATION AND SO
CIAL WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) how much money has been spe.it dur ing the last three years by Government for the production and publication of standard books in Indian languages ; and

(b) out of the titles published, how many have been prescribed as textbooks by the various Universities ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SO
CIAL WELFARE AND IN THE DEPART
MENT OF CULTURE {SHRI D. P.
YADAVA) : (a) Grants totalling Rs. 165.
32 lakhs have been released to the State Governments so far Tor the production of University-level textbooks in Indian langua ges. In addition an expenditure amounting to Rs. 9*70 lakhs has been incurred on the production of such books at and central level (including Rs. 4 lakhs paid to Na tional Book tr»*st for production of core books and Rs. I lakh to University Grants Commission for grant of fellowships for writing of original books under the su-
pcrvison of distinguished university pro fessors.)

(b) The required information is being eollceted and aill be laid on the Table of the Sabha,
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Special grants for regular theatres tn Imphal

6480. SHRI N. TOMBI SINGH:
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government of Mani pur have recommended to the Government of India special grants for the rgular thea tres in Imphal, namely Manipur Dramatic Union, Rupmahal and the Aryan Theatre, over and above the earlier grants for deve lopment of stage, auditorium and light techniques ; and

(b) if so, the amount asked for ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND SOCIAL WELFARE AND MiNIS*
TER OF DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE
(SHRI SIDDHARTHA SHANKAR RAY) :
(a) No, Sir.

(b) The question does not arise.

Need for Increase in the miuSer of City Buses plying in and around Imphal

6481. SHRI N. TOMBf SINGH :
Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT be pleased to state ;

(a) whether the attention of Govern*

